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2021 City Holiday Schedule Changes

SUMMIT, N.J., November 19, 2021 – Please be advised of the following city schedule changes and closures for
the Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Year’s holidays.

City office closures
City offices will be closed on Thursday 11/25/21, Friday 11/26/21, Friday 12/24/21, and Friday 12/31/21.

Parking holidays
The following dates are parking holidays in Summit with no fees required for on-street parking, or parking in
municipal lots and garages: Thursday 11/25/21, Friday 11/26/21, Saturday 11/27/21, Friday 12/24/21, Friday
12/31/21, and Saturday 1/1/22. For more information please visit cityofsummit.org/parking.

Recycling and trash collection changes
Citywide curbside recycling has been rescheduled from Thursday 11/25/21 to Friday 11/26/21. Residents should
place items at the curb by 6AM on Friday.

Household trash collection is not affected by the Thanksgiving, Christmas, or New Year’s holidays. Household trash
collection will continue as planned on Thanksgiving, Thursday, November 25.

For more information please visit www.cityofsummit.org/186/Trash-Recycling.

Transfer Station closures
The Transfer Station’s regular schedule is Tuesday through Friday from 7:30AM to 3:45PM, Saturday from 7:30AM
to 4:45PM, and closed on Sunday and Monday. The following schedule changes will take place due to the upcoming
holidays. For more information please visit www.cityofsummit.org/184/Transfer-Station.

Thanksgiving
Closed: Thursday 11/25/21
Open: Friday 11/26/21 and Saturday 11/27/21

Christmas
Closed: Saturday 12/25/21 and Sunday 12/26/21
Open: Monday 12/27/21

New Year’s
Closed: Saturday 1/1/22 and Sunday 1/2/22
Open Monday 1/3/22
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